Marathon India
Industrial Axial And
Centrifugal Fans
May 2025
India
Industrial Motors
Commercial &
Appliance Motors

(mm)
MOTOR
RATING
(kw/pole)
MOTOR
F/S
(rpm)
FREE
AIR
(m3/hr)
VOLUME FLOW (m3/hr) AT DIFFERENT STATIC PRESSURE (mmwg)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
1 12K/K37-P2 305 0.37/2 2800 2300 – 2000 1750 1400 – – – – – – – – – – –
2 12K/K37-P2 305 0.37/2 2800 3900 – 3200 3000 2650 – – – – – – – – – – –
3 12K/K55-P2 305 0.55/2 2800 4400 – 3850 3650 3300 – – – – – – – – – – –
4 15J/K37-P4 381 0.37/4 1440 1750 1400 850 – – – – – – – – – – – – –
5 15J/K37-P4 381 0.37/4 1440 4500 3700 3100 – – – – – – – – – – – – –
6 15J/K55-P2 381 0.55/2 2850 4500 – 4100 3900 3700 3300 3000 2600 – – – – – – – –
7 15J/K75-P2 381 0.75/2 2850 5600 – 5300 5100 5000 4600 4300 3700 – – – – – – – –
8 15J/1K1-P2 381 1.1/2 2850 7200 – 6700 6500 6200 5700 5400 5000 – – – – – – – –
9 15J/1K5-P2 381 1.5/2 2850 8500 – 8000 7850 7300 7100 6800 6300 – – – – – – – –
10 19J/K37-P4 483 0.37/4 1440 6750 6000 5500 4400 – – – – – – – – – – – –
11 19J/K75-P4 483 0.75/4 1440 8600 8000 7500 6200 – – – – – – – – – – – –
12 19J/1K5-P2 483 1.5/2 2900 7500 – – – 6500 6200 6000 5800 5200 4500 3500 – – – – –
13 19J/2K2-P2 483 2.2/2 2900 11500 – – – 10000 9800 9500 9000 8600 7500 6500 – – – – –
14 19J/3K7-P2 483 3.7/2 2900 15300 – – – 14200 13850 13600 13100 127001170010500 – – – – –
15 24J/K37-P6 610 0.37/6 940 4900 4000 2200 – – – – – – – – – – – – –
16 24J/K55-P6 610 0.55/6 940 11000 8700 8000 – – – – – – – – – – – – –
17 24J/K75-P4 610 0.75/4 1440 10000 – 9000 8300 7000 – – – – – – – – – – –
18 24J/1K1-P4 610 1.1/4 1440 13500 – 1200010000 9800 – – – – – – – – – – –
19 24J/1K5-P4 610 1.5/4 1440 15500 – 1360013000 11300 – – – – – – – – – – –
20 24J/2K2-P4 610 2.2/4 1440 17000 – 1650015500 14000 – – – – – – – – – – –
21 24K/5K5-P2 610 5.5/2 2950 19500 – – – 18000 17900 17800 17100 16500155001450013500 12300 11000 – –
22 24K/7K5-P2 610 7.5/2 2950 22500 – – – 21500 21250 21000 20500 20000190001850017500 16000 14500 – –
23 24K/11K-P2 610 11/2 2950 28500 – – – 27000 26750 26500 26000 25500245002300022000 21000 20000 – –
24 30J/K55-P6 762 0.55/6 940 10500 9500 8000 6000 – – – – – – – – – – – –
25 30J/K75-P6 762 0.75/6 940 15000 1350011750 9000 – – – – – – – – – – – –
26 30J/1K1-P6 762 1.1/6 940 18000 170001500012000 – – – – – – – – – – – –
27 30J/1K5-P6 762 1.5/6 940 21500 200001800015800 – – – – – – – – – – – –
28 30J/1K5-P4 762 1.5/4 1450 14000 – 1300012000 11300 10250 9000 8000 – – – – – – – –
29 30J/2K2-P4 762 2.2/4 1450 18500 – 1700015800 15000 14000 12800 11000 – – – – – – – –
30 30J/3K7-P4 762 3.7/4 1450 22000 – 2050019800 18500 17800 16500 14500 – – – – – – – –
31 30J/5K5-P4 762 5.5/4 1450 34000 – 3200031000 29000 27500 26000 24000 – – – – – – – –
32 38J/1K5-P6 965 1.5/6 960 19500 – 1700015250 13000 9800 – – – – – – – – – –
33 38J/2K2-P6 965 2.2/6 960 25000 – 2150019500 18000 14800 – – – – – – – – – –
34 38J/3K7-P6 965 3.7/6 960 36500 – 3350031500 29500 26500 – – – – – – – – – –
•	 Fan selection is based on air at 20°C and density 1.2 kg/m3
•	 Fan performance and tolerance as per IS 3588 – 1987.
•	 For selection of Fans in other solidity (no of blades), or in intermediate performance point please refer to Regional/Branch Offices or Factory
7
SELECTION CHART – STANDARD AXIAL FLOW FAN
SL.
NO.
FAN
MODEL
FANDIA
(mm)
MOTOR
RATING
(kw/
pole)
MOTOR
F/S
(rpm)
FREE
AIR
(m3/hr)
VOLUME FLOW (m3/hr) AT DIFFERENT STATIC PRESSURE (mmwg)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
35 38J/5K5-P6 965 5.5/6 960 45000 – 42000 39000 37000 34000 – – – – – – – – – –
36 38J/5K5-P4 965 5.5/4 1475 30000 – – – 26000 25000 24500 23000 22000 18000 15000 – – – – –
37 38J/7K5-P4 965 7.5/4 1475 39000 – – – 35000 33000 32500 30500 30000 26000 22000 – – – – –
38 38J/11K-P4 965 11/4 1475 48000 – – – 46000 45000 44000 42500 41000 37500 32500 – – – – –
39 38J/15K-P4 965 15/4 1475 61000 – – – 56000 54500 54000 51500 51000 47000 44000 – – – – –
40 38J/18K5-P4 965 18.5/4 1475 68000 – – – 65000 63000 62000 60000 58500 54500 51000 – – – – –
41 48J/5K5-P6 1219 5.5/6 975 42000 – – – 36000 34500 30500 28000 22000 – – – – – – –
42 48J/7K5-P6 1219 7.5/6 975 55000 – – – 47000 45500 43000 39000 35000 – – – – – – –
43 48J/11K-P6 1219 11/6 975 72000 – – – 62000 59500 57000 52500 50000 – – – – – – –
44 48J/15K-P6 1219 15/6 975 83000 – – – 77000 74500 69000 67500 64000 – – – – – – –
45 48J/18K5-P6 1219 18.5/6 975 90000 – – – 85000 81000 75000 73000 70000 – – – – – – –
46 48J/18K5-P4 1219 18.5/4 1480 62000 – – – – – – – – 50000 45000 41000 38000 35000 28000 –
47 48J/22K-P4 1219 22/4 1480 71000 – – – – – – – – 59000 57000 54000 49000 44000 39000 –
48 48J/30K-P4 1219 30/4 1480 92000 – – – – – – – – 80000 75000 70000 68000 62000 53000 –
49 48J/37K-P4 1219 37/4 1480 102000 – – – – – – – – 88000 84000 80000 75000 71000 67000 –
50 48J/45K-P4 1219 45/4 1480 150000 – – – – – – – – 102000 98000 95000 90000 85000 78000 –
51 60J/18K5-P6 1524 18.5/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – 50000 40000 – – – –
52 60J/22K-P6 1524 22/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – 62000 50000 – – – –
53 60J/30K-P6 1524 30/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – 85000 69000 – – – –
54 60J/37K-P6 1524 37/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – 100000 90000 – – – –
55 60J/45K-P6 1524 45/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – 124000 108000 – – – –
56 60J/55K-P6 1524 55/6 975 – – – – – – – – – 139000 127000 – – – –
57 75J1/2/30K-P6 1905 30/6 975 – – – – – – – – – 110000 93000 80000 50000 – – –
58 75J1/2/37K-P6 1905 37/6 975 – – – – – – – – – 130000 115000 100000 60000 – – –
59 75J1/2/55K-P6 1905 55/6 975 – – – – – – – – – 180000 165000 150000 130000 – – –
60 75J/2/75K-P6 1905 75/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – – –
61 75J/55K-P6 1905 55/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – – –
62 75J/55K-P6 1905 75/6 975 – – – – – – – – – – – –
•	 Fan selection is based on air at 20°C and density 1.2 kg/m3
•	 Fan performance and tolerance as per IS 3588 – 1987.
•	 For selection of Fans in other solidity (no of blades), or in intermediate performance point please refer to Regional/Branch Offices or Factory